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SECURITIES AND EXCHA'NGE COMMISSION
SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17

OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE
AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

October 15, 2019

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

SEC Identification PW803 3. BIR Tax Identification No. 000-786-765
Number

MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC.

Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

5. Metro Manila 6. l:] (SEC Use Only)

Province, country or other jurisdiction  Industry Classification Code:
of incorporation

San Lazaro Leisure and Business Park 1003
Brev. Lantic, Carmona, Cavite
Address of principal office Postal Code

(632) 687-9889 ]

Issuer's telephone number, mclﬁaihé_éi;ea_é_ode

N/A

Former name or former address, if changed since last report

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the

11.

RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding

COMMON 1,494,241,674

Indicate the item numbers reported herein: Item 9



Item 9. Other Matters

Please find the attached computation of Public Ownership Report of Manila
Jockey Club, Inc. as of September 30, 2019.

For your information.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has
duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly
authorized.

MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC. October 15, 2019
Date




RCBC

MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC.

Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2019

Number of Issued Shares
Number of Treasury Shares (if any)
Number of Outstanding Shares

Less: Non-Public Sharesholdings

Directors

Alfonso R. Reyno, Jr.

Mariza Santos-Tan

Alfonso Victorio G. Reyno Ill

Pedro O. Tan

Christopher G. Reyno

Victor C. Fernandez (lodged shares)
Lucas C. Carpio, Jr.

Victor B. Valdepenas

John Anthony B. Espiritu (lodged shares)
Maria Luisa T. Morales

Ferdinand A. Domingo

Officers

Alfonso R. Reyno, Jr.
Mariza Santos-Tan

Alfonso Victorio G, Reyno lli
Lemuel M. Santos

Chino Paolo Z. Roxas

Peter Francis G. Zagala
Nestor N. Ubalde

Pedro O. Tan

Principal Stockholders

Arco Equities, Inc.

Total Number of Shares Owned by Public

% to Total

/O Shares

6.62020821
0.00052100
0.21228815
0.00000000
0.04805126
0.00000007
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00000007
0.96046204
0.35617030

0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.01351127
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00000000

13.12994085

Number
of Shares

98,921,910.00
7,785.00
3,172,098.00
0

718,002.00

1

0

0

1

14,351,624
5,322,045.00

0
0
0
201,891.00
0

0
0
(0]

196,193,048.00

1,494,251,136

9,462

122,493,466

196,193,048

1,494,241,674

318,888,405

1,175,353,269




MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC.

Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2019

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP%

Total No. of Shares Owned by Public

1,175,353,269

}To_tal Issued & Outstanding Shares
'Required Public Ownership %

X
Complied Not Complied

\Number of Issued Shares

fNumber of Outstanding Shares

mﬁmber of freasury Shares

b

Llﬁlﬁmber of Listed Shares 5
Number of Foreign-owned shares

Foreign Ownership Level (%)
Foreign Ownership Limit (%) ‘

Number_ ofgStockholders

Number of Shareholders divning_i

at least one Bqarfd Lot

1,494, 241674

1,494,251,136

Note: The above shares are based on certificated shareholdings and
does not include scripless shares lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation.

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION

Transfer Agent

e

LA %IIARI B. VIDA
Opergtions Officer

ff/

AN

3,735,236
0.25%
40%

1,494,241 674

9,462

960

. 742

O B. MADRID JR.
Operations Manager

78.66%



