

110152019004062



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Julius N. Salustiano

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: October 15, 2019 04:08:01 PM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. PW00000803

Company Name MANILA JOCKEY CLUB INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 110152019004062

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C:CURRENT DISCL/RPT)

Document Code 17-C

Period Covered October 15, 2019

No. of Days Late 0
Department CFD

Remarks PUBLIC OWNERSHIP

COVER SHEET

														ı				L		S.	P E.C. F	W Regi:	8 strat	1		mb	er		
		120								-			-	**		0 4			_				-	_					
	_	M	A	N	I	L	A		J	0	C	K	E	Y		CL	1	U	В	,		I	N	(C .				
Ш																													
											((omp	any's	Full	Nam	e)													
																			_									_	
1	4	T	H		F	L	0	_	R	-	S	T	R	A	T	A	1		-		B	-	I)	G	-		+	
	0	R	F	I	G	0 A	R	T	C	G E	A N	S	Е	R	R		P	R	_	_		+	+	С	I	7	י י	Y	
	10		1	1	u	11		(Bus		-					ity /	Town	_	-						O	1	1.		1	
	AT	TY.	СН	INC	PA	401	0.	Z. R	OΣ	KAS	3							[88				
		Cor	itact l	Perso	n														Co	mpa	ny's T	rele	pho	ne l	Num	bei			
											PUB	LIC (own	VERS	SHIP	REP	OR'	Г											
1	2	3	1	٦								1	7	-	C									Г	0	6		3	0
Mon	th	Day												RM '	TYPE	_								Мо	nth			ay	
r	iscai	Year																						A	nnu	ial	мее	eting	3
										Sec	cond	ary L	icen	se T	ype, l	f App	olica	ble											
		_															_												
Dep	t. Rec	quirin	g thi	is Do	C.												L	Am	enc	led A	rticl	es N	lum	hei	r/Se	cti	on		
			8																	icu i		031	·	bei	,,,,,	-	,,,		
		-		7														Tot	al A	Amou	int o	f Bo	rro	win	gs				
Tota	al No.	of Sto	ockh	olde	rs						H			Do	mest	ic					F	ore	ign						
								То	be a	acco	mpli	shed	by S	SEC P	erso	nnel	con	cern	ed										
			Т	Т																									
		File N	umb	er	_	-	_								L	CU													
		1	T												L														
Ш		Docur	nent	ID	_										Cash	ior													
		Docui	пеп	i.D.											CdSI	ner													
[1																				
		9	STA	A M	PS																								
1																													

Remarks = pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1.	October 15, 2019		
	Date of Report (Date of earliest event repo	orted)	
2.	SEC Identification PW803	3. BIR Tax Identification No.	000-786-765
	Number		
4.	MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC.		
	Exact name of issuer as specified in its cha	arter	
5.	Metro Manila 6.	(SEC Use Only)	
	Province, country or other jurisdiction	Industry Classification Code:	
	of incorporation		
7.	San Lazaro Leisure and Business Park Brgy. Lantic, Carmona, Cavite	<u>1003</u>	
	Address of principal office	Postal Code	
8	(632) 687-9889		
	Issuer's telephone number, including area	code	
9.	N/A		
	Former name or former address, if change	ed since last report	
10.	Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8	3 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4	and 8 of the
	RSA		
	Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Comm	non Stock
	The of Euch Chap	Outstanding and Amount of De	
	COMMONI	1.404.044.684	
	COMMON	1,494,241,674	
11.	. Indicate the item numbers reported here	ein: Item 9	

Item 9. Other Matters

Please find the attached computation of Public Ownership Report of Manila Jockey Club, Inc. as of September 30, 2019.

For your information.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC.

October 15, 2019
Date

By:

CHINO PAOLO Z. ROXAS
Corporate Information Officer



MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC. Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2019

Number of Issued Shares Number of Treasury Shares (if any) Number of Outstanding Shares

1,494,251,136 9,462 1,494,241,674

Less: Non-Public Sharesholdings

Directors	% to Total	Number of Shares		
Alfonso R. Reyno, Jr.	6.62020821	98,921,910.00		
Mariza Santos-Tan	0.00052100	7,785.00		
Alfonso Victorio G. Reyno III	0.21228815	3,172,098.00		
Pedro O. Tan	0.00000000	0		
Christopher G. Reyno	0.04805126	718,002.00		
Victor C. Fernandez (lodged shares)	0.00000007	1		
Lucas C. Carpio, Jr.	0.00000000	0		
Victor B. Valdepenas	0.00000000	0		
John Anthony B. Espiritu (lodged shares)	0.00000007	1		
Maria Luisa T. Morales	0.96046204	14,351,624		
Ferdinand A. Domingo	0.35617030	5,322,045.00	122,493,466	
Officers				
Alfonso R. Reyno, Jr.	0.00000000	0		
Mariza Santos-Tan	0.00000000	0		
Alfonso Victorio G. Reyno III	0.00000000	0		
Lemuel M. Santos	0.01351127	201,891.00		
Chino Paolo Z. Roxas	0.00000000	0		
Peter Francis G. Zagala	0.00000000	0		
Nestor N. Ubalde	0.00000000	0		
Pedro O. Tan	0.00000000	0	201,891	
Principal Stockholders				
Arco Equities, Inc.	13.12994085	196,193,048.00	196,193,048	318,888,405
Total Number of Shares Owned by Public				1,175,353,269

MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC. Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2019

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP%			
Total No. of Shares Owned by Public	1,175,353,269		
Total Issued & Outstanding Shares	1,494,241,674	=	78.66%
Required Public Ownership %			
x			
Complied Not Complied			

Number of Issued Shares	1,494,251,136
Number of Outstanding Shares	1,494,241,674
Number of Treasury Shares	9,462
Number of Listed Shares	1,494,251,136
Number of Foreign-owned shares	3,735,236
Foreign Ownership Level (%)	0.25%
Foreign Ownership Limit (%)	40%
Number of Stockholders	960
Number of Shareholders owning	
at least one Board Lot	742

Note: The above shares are based on certificated shareholdings and does not include scripless shares lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation.

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION

Transfer Agent

Coperations Officer

ANTONIO B. MADRID JR.

Operations Manager